


     

    
    

 

   

Acknowledgement

A great debt of gratitude is owed to my Industrial Training Report (HRM ) advisors,

Madrun Afzan Nor binti Haji Talib , who has guided the researcher in accomplishing this task.

The researcher would like to express most thank to the advisor and examiner for the effort and

time spent correcting the researcher.

A special acknowledgement of gratitude is also due to Ecolex Sdn Bhd the company

to which the researcher doing industrial training, for giving such opportunities to experience

to know better about the company and also explore more about human resource jobs. Thank

you to Ecolex Sdn Bhd is also due to packed information Ecol ex Sdn Bhd staff members have

taught the researcher along the period of industrial training here.

Also, to all the respondents of the researcher questionnaire who are willing to sacrifice

their time travel to answer the questionnaire. A great debt of gratitude is very much owned to

all of them.

The researcher grateful to all the related bodies and parties for providing informatics

website and updating them with such and useful information, which had contribute a lot in

gathering extra information for this project paper.

Not forgetting, thanks to all the researcher friends, classmate and family member who

have been so helpful and patient, and for the time they spent correcting the researcher on this

project paper. Lastly, the researcher would like to express thank to the almighty Allah S.W.T

for His grace and blessing to the researcher, Alhamdulillah.



     

 

  

 

CONTENT

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

1.2 Background of company

1.3 Problem Statement

1.4 Significant of study

1.5 Research Questions

1.6 Research Objectives

1.7 Scope of Study

1.8 Limitation of Study

1.9 Theoretical Framework

1.10 Hypothesis

1.11 Definition of Term

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Employee Performance

2.2 Safety and Health Training

2.3 SHE Orientation

2.4 Forklift Familiarization

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3 .1 Introductions

3 .2 Data Collection Method
3 .3 Data Collection Procedures

3 .4 Sampling

3 .5 Research design

PAGE

1

11

111

IV

vi

1-2

3-4
4-5

6
6

7

7

8

9

10

11-12

13-17

17-18

18-19

20-21

22

22-26
26

26-28

28



CHAPTER 4: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

4.0 INTRODUCTION
31-32   

4.1 DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS ON DEMOGRAPHIC
CHARACTERISTICS

4.1.1 Analysis Respondent Based on Gender 33

4.1.2 Analysis Respondent Based on Age 34

4.1.3 Analysis Respondent Based on Years of 35
Service

4.1.4 Analysis Respondent Based on Education 36
Level  

4.1.5 Analysis Respondent Based on 37
Race

4.1.6 Analysis Respondent based on Working 38
Department

4.2 Reliability Analysis 38

4.2.1 Reliability Analysis Table 39

4.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE

4.3.1 Research Objective (ROl) 40-42

4.3.2 Research Objective (RO2) 43-45
 

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0 Introduction 46
5 .1 Conclusion 47
5.2 Recommendation
5.3.1 Emphasize SHE Orientation 48
5.3.2 Emphasize on Forklift Familiarization 48-49
BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

APPENDIX I-QUESTIONNAIRE

APPENDIX II-PRESENTATION SLIDE

  



  
ABSTRACT

Training act as an important tools to increase employees efficient and efficiency.

Therefore, training is needed especially in safety and health training. Safety training is

important because it may helps employees to reduce the accidents happen at the workplace.

The purpose of this study is to examine the SHE orientation and forklift familiarization which

identified could influnce the effectiveness of safety and health training among production

department. The primary data with sample size of 120 respondents have been collected

throught a set of questionnaire from production department at Ecolex Sdn Bhd. Based on the

analysis, found that SHE orientation and forklift familiarization have a moderate positive

   relationship with employee performance. This study provides overview of the relationship

between the factor that influence employee performance.
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