

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF SAFETY AND HEALTH TRAINING PROGRAM TOWARDS EMPLOYEES PERFORMANCE AT ECOLEX SDN BHD

FATIN NOR SHAFINAZ BINTI ABDUL ALI 2.013695806

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITY TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

SEPTEMBER 2015

Acknowledgement

A great debt of gratitude is owed to my Industrial Training Report (HRM) advisors, Madam Afzan Nor binti Haji Talib, who has guided the researcher in accomplishing this task. The researcher would like to express most thank to the advisor and examiner for the effort and time spent correcting the researcher.

A special acknowledgement of gratitude is also due to Ecolex Sdn Bhd the company to which the researcher doing industrial training, for giving such opportunities to experience to know better about the company and also explore more about human resource jobs. Thank you to Ecolex Sdn Bhd is also due to packed information Ecolex Sdn Bhd staff members have taught the researcher along the period of industrial training here.

Also, to all the respondents of the researcher questionnaire who are willing to sacrifice their time travel to answer the questionnaire. A great debt of gratitude is very much owned to all of them.

The researcher grateful to all the related bodies and parties for providing informatics website and updating them with such and useful information, which had contribute a lot in gathering extra information for this project paper.

Not forgetting, thanks to all the researcher friends, classmate and family member who have been so helpful and patient, and for the time they spent correcting the researcher on this project paper. Lastly, the researcher would like to express thank to the almighty Allah S.W.T for His grace and blessing to the researcher, Alhamdulillah.

	CONTENT	PAGE
DECLARAT	ION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS		iii
LIST OF TABLES		iv
ABSTRACT		vi
CHAPTER 1	: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	1-2
1.2	Background of company	3-4
1.3	Problem Statement	4-5
1.4	Significant of study	6
1.5	Research Questions	6
1.6	Research Objectives	7
1.7	Scope of Study	7
1.8	Limitation of Study	8
1.9	Theoretical Framework	9
1.10	Hypothesis	10
1.11	Definition of Term	11-12
CHAPTER 2	: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Employee Performance 13-		13-17
2.2 Safety and Health Training		17-18
2.3 SHE Orientation		18-19
2.4 Fe	orklift Familiarization	20-21
CHAPTER 3	: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 Introductions		22
3.2 Data Collection Method		22-26
3.3 Data Collection Procedures		26
3.4 Sa	mpling	26-28
3.5 Re	esearch design	28

CHAPTI	ER 4: ANAI	LYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA	
4.0 INTE	RODUCTIO	N	31-32
		SCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS ON DEMOGRAPHIC ARACTERISTICS	
	4.1.1	Analysis Respondent Based on Gender	33
	4.1.2	Analysis Respondent Based on Age	34
	4.1.3	Analysis Respondent Based on Years of Service	35
	4.1.4	Analysis Respondent Based on Education Level	36
	4.1.5	Analysis Respondent Based on Race	37
	4.1.6	Analysis Respondent based on Working Department	38
4.2	4.2 Reliability Analysis		
	4.2.1	Reliability Analysis Table	39
4	.3 RESE	RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	
	4.3.1	Research Objective (RO1)	40-42
	4.3.2	Research Objective (RO2)	43-45
СНАРТ	ER 5: CONC	CLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.0 Introduction5.1 Conclusion5.2 Recommendation			
5.3.1 Emphasize SHE Orientation 5.3.2 Emphasize on Forklift Familiarization BIBLIOGRAPHY			48 48-49
APPENI	DICES		
APPENI	DIX I-QUES	STIONNAIRE	
APPENE	OIX II-PRES	SENTATION SLIDE	

ABSTRACT

Training act as an important tools to increase employees efficient and efficiency. Therefore, training is needed especially in safety and health training. Safety training is important because it may helps employees to reduce the accidents happen at the workplace. The purpose of this study is to examine the SHE orientation and forklift familiarization which identified could influnce the effectiveness of safety and health training among production department. The primary data with sample size of 120 respondents have been collected throught a set of questionnaire from production department at Ecolex Sdn Bhd. Based on the analysis, found that SHE orientation and forklift familiarization have a moderate positive relationship with employee performance. This study provides overview of the relationship between the factor that influence employee performance.